SCHURTER AG rrobucTcHANGE  [SLSCHURTER
CH-6002 Luzem NOTIFICATION

www.schurter.com ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS
1 Products affected

Product hierarchy no. * Part no. SBU Type / Description Customer part no.

SBU |PG PGU  |Type

02|006 016 0000001604

see list below |[EMC

5707 Power Entry Module with Filter

*SBU (2-digit) / PG (3-digit) / PGU (3-digit) / Type (10-digit)

List of part numbers affected: 5707

5707.0101.112

5707.0203.313

5707.0403.412

5707.0613.312.21

5707.0101.113

5707.0203.412

5707.0403.413

5707.0613.313.21

5707.0101.312

5707.0203.413

5707.0403.413.01

5707.0801.112

5707.0101.313

5707.0205.312

5707.0405.312.01

5707.0801.113

5707.0103.312 5707.0205.312.01 5707.0601.112 5707.0801.312
5707.0103.313 5707.0205.313 5707.0601.113 5707.0801.313
5707.0103.412 5707.0205.313.01 5707.0601.312 5707.0801.313.01
5707.0103.413 5707.0401.112 5707.0601.312.01 5707.0801.313.21
5707.0105.313 5707.0401.113 5707.0601.313 5707.0803.312

5707.0201.112

5707.0401.113.21

5707.0601.313.01

5707.0803.313

5707.0201.113

5707.0401.312

5707.0603.312

5707.0803.313.21

5707.0201.312

5707.0401.313

5707.0603.312.01

5707.0803.412

5707.0201.312.01

5707.0401.313.01

5707.0603.313

5707.0803.413

5707.0201.313

5707.0403.312

5707.0603.313.01

5707.0201.313.01

5707.0403.312.21

5707.0603.412

5707.0203.312

5707.0403.313

5707.0603.413

2 Type of change

Seal screw changed from slot head to a combi version (slot and cross slot head).
The sealing material (sealing below head) changed from red to black.

3 Detailed description of change

Old: slot head screw

New: combi head screw

red sealing

red sealing

black sealing
below head

red sealing
on thread

below head

on thread
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4 Reason of change

A change to a combi head screw version affects all 5707 types. It supports all requirements from new
and existing customers.
Product improvement, can be mounted with flat or cross head screwdrivers and electric screwdrivers.

5 Release date

The change will be rolled-out individually by all part numbers affected starting ww 40/2013 and last
approx. 6 months.

6 Impact of change and recommended action
Form: See chapter 3

Fit: N/A

Function: N/A

Production Site:  N/A
Product Label: N/A

7 Reference Documents / Attachments

Kind of document Document number Remarks

Data sheet 5707

5707 0118.2166
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http://www.schurter.ch/Komponenten/EMV-Produkte/Kombielemente-mit-Netzfilter/5707/(language)/ger-DE
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