# PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION



#### 1 Products affected

Product hierarchy no. *			archy no. *	Part no.	SBU	Type / Description	Customer part no.
SBU	PG	PGU	Туре				
02	006	016	0000001604	see list below	EMC	5707 Power Entry Module with Filter	

<sup>\*</sup>SBU (2-digit) / PG (3-digit) / PGU (3-digit) / Type (10-digit)

List of part numbers affected: 5707					
5707.0101.112	5707.0203.313	5707.0403.412	5707.0613.312.21		
5707.0101.113	5707.0203.412	5707.0403.413	5707.0613.313.21		
5707.0101.312	5707.0203.413	5707.0403.413.01	5707.0801.112		
5707.0101.313	5707.0205.312	5707.0405.312.01	5707.0801.113		
5707.0103.312	5707.0205.312.01	5707.0601.112	5707.0801.312		
5707.0103.313	5707.0205.313	5707.0601.113	5707.0801.313		
5707.0103.412	5707.0205.313.01	5707.0601.312	5707.0801.313.01		
5707.0103.413	5707.0401.112	5707.0601.312.01	5707.0801.313.21		
5707.0105.313	5707.0401.113	5707.0601.313	5707.0803.312		
5707.0201.112	5707.0401.113.21	5707.0601.313.01	5707.0803.313		
5707.0201.113	5707.0401.312	5707.0603.312	5707.0803.313.21		
5707.0201.312	5707.0401.313	5707.0603.312.01	5707.0803.412		
5707.0201.312.01	5707.0401.313.01	5707.0603.313	5707.0803.413		
5707.0201.313	5707.0403.312	5707.0603.313.01			
5707.0201.313.01	5707.0403.312.21	5707.0603.412			
5707.0203.312	5707.0403.313	5707.0603.413			

# 2 Type of change

Seal screw changed from slot head to a combi version (slot and cross slot head). The sealing material (sealing below head) changed from red to black.

# 3 Detailed description of change

Old: slot h	ead screw	New: combi head screw black sealing red sealing		
red sealing			red sealing	
below head	below head on thread		on thread	

5707						0118.2166	
creation date	created by	release date	released by	notification no.	revision	page	
2013-03-18	buechlpi	2013-04-29	hotzar	24556	_	1 of 2	

SCHURTER AG CH-6002 Luzern www.schurter.com

# PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION



## 4 Reason of change

A change to a combi head screw version affects all 5707 types. It supports all requirements from new and existing customers.

Product improvement, can be mounted with flat or cross head screwdrivers and electric screwdrivers.

#### 5 Release date

The change will be rolled-out individually by all part numbers affected starting ww 40/2013 and last approx. 6 months.

# 6 Impact of change and recommended action

Form: See chapter 3

Fit: N/A
Function: N/A
Production Site: N/A
Product Label: N/A

### 7 Reference Documents / Attachments

Kind of document	Document number	Remarks
Data sheet 5707		

5707						0118.2166	
creation date	created by	release date	released by	notification no.	revision	page	
2013-03-18	buechlpi	2013-04-29	hotzar	24556	_	2 of 2	